3-24-03



Director of the U.S. Patent

04/03/2003 01 FC:802

102408915
EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Assignments shington, D.C. 20231					
		Attorney Docket No. 114664				
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Katsumi INUKAI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN				
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
	Other					
	B. Execution Date: March 20, 2003					
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 20, 2003					
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 10394218	C. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>140537</u> )				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
/RH	E 00000014 10394218 40.00 OP					
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	- Control of the Cont	Date: March 24, 2003				
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075					

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Katsumi INUKAI	(5		
(1-8)	insert	(2)		(6		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			)	
	·	of the	In consideration of the s undersigned, the undersigne	sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and	other good and valuable consider eby does assign, transfer and set	ations paid to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KA	BUSHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)		15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan		
		in 35 l divisio	U.S.C. §100, in the invention, onal, continuation, substitute minetion certificates that may	and in all applications for patr , and reissue application(s), r be granted on the invention is		al, non-provisional.
(11)	insert identification	(11)	IMAGE FORMING AP	PARATUS HAVING A CL	EANING MECHANISM FOR	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		CLEANING A PHOTOS	SENSITIVE MEMBER	•	
	Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 114664					} }
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patient in the United States of America					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on March	20, 2003		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Nur	mber		····
	filed applications	filed		March 24,	2003	
or continuous in	nuation or division thereof, or in obtaining evidence and ge 3) The undersigned agree as of the International Conve- 4) The undersigned agree a valid United States patent if 5) The undersigned hereby g from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and the	s) to execute any pates of the execution for P (s) to perfect the Assisted	nt or relesue application bas rd with such interference, cute all papers and docume rotection of Industrial Properl orm all affirmative acts which ignee. e(s) and request(s) the Corr signee, as Assignee of the er (they have) not exacuted, ar the firm of OLUFF & BERRIDO	end thereon, for the invention ints and perform any act whit ty or aimiliar agreements. I may be necessary to obtain minissioner of Patents to issurative interest, and hereby cover time interest, and hereby cover did will not execute, any agree GE the power to insert on this	e which may be declared concern , and to cooperate with the Assi, ch may be necessary in connect , maintain or confirm by reissue of e any and all Letters Patents of nants that he has (they have) full ments in conflict herewith. assignment any further identifica e for recordation of this document	gree in every way tion with claims or or reexamination a the United States right to convey the
	in witness whereof, execut	ed by the	undersigned on the date(s	s) opposite the undersigned	rame(s).	
Date	Mar. 20, 201	93	Name of Invento	Katsumi Inukai	tai	(SEAL)
Darte			Name of Invento	r		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Invento	r		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Invento	-		(SEAL)
Date		!	Name of Invento	·		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Invento	F		(SEAL)
Date	•		Name of Inventor	•		(CEAL)

PATENT REEL: 013903 FRAME: 0918